	
	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)

	Formal Care
	F All
	F Cont
	F Nordic
	F Southern
	F Eastern

	main
	
	
	
	
	

	R__low_educ
	-0.313***
	-0.319**
	-0.215
	-0.999***
	0.0746

	W__in_part
	0.165
	-0.0571
	-1.063
	0.444
	0.252

	W__log_income
	0.108***
	0.0444
	0.217
	0.0854*
	0.255**

	W__live_alone
	0.0586
	0.258
	-0.379
	0.0148
	0.155

	B__in_part
	-0.238*
	-0.350*
	-0.373
	-0.0425
	-0.294

	B__log_income
	0.0494
	0.0759
	0.118
	0.0422
	0.0854

	B__live_alone
	0.631***
	0.687**
	2.234**
	-0.00663
	0.496*

	Observations
	18176
	6632
	2463
	4668
	4413





	
	(1)
	(2)
	(3)
	(4)
	(5)

	Formal care
	M all
	M Cont
	MNordic
	M Southern
	M Eastern

	main
	
	
	
	
	

	R__low_educ
	-0.0871
	0.0154
	-0.0223
	-0.737**
	0.572*

	W__in_part
	-0.427
	-0.916
	0.686
	-0.512
	0.493

	W__log_income
	0.0836
	0.0493
	-0.0298
	0.154
	0.0304

	W__live_alone
	0.686
	0.799
	2.207
	-0.165
	-0.216

	B__in_part
	-0.387*
	-0.463
	0.307
	-0.492
	-0.266

	B__log_income
	0.0384
	0.141
	0.234
	0.00264
	-0.0826

	B__live_alone
	1.252***
	1.200***
	4.527***
	-0.0272
	0.954*

	Observations
	8494
	3307
	1269
	1969
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Note: 1 "Continental - AT, DE, FR, BE, CH" 2 "Nordic - SWE, NL, DK" 3 "Southern- ES, IT, GR" 4 "Eastern - CZ, PL, SLO, EST"
